

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. CE/

4

/DU/EM- (2021-22)

dated

9/4/2021

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Minor electrical work to be carried out in staff quarter no. 13 in Gwyer Hall, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 19/4/2021

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Wiring for light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/cell bell point with 1.5 sqmm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in the existing surface/ recessed PVC conduit with piano type, switch phenolic laminated sheet, suitable size M.S. box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FR PVC insulated copper cond. Single core cable etc. as reqd. Group B	2	Nos	759.00	1518.00
2	Supplying and fixing following piano type switch/ socket on the existing switch box/ cover including connections etc. as required.				
a)	5/6 amps switch	20	Nos	45.00	900.00
b)	3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet	5	Nos	58.00	290.00
c)	15/16 amps switch	2	Nos	110.00	220.00
d)	6 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet	2	Nos	128.00	256.00
3	S/F 3 mm thick bakelite sheet of following size i/c cutting the holes for existing switch & socket etc. as required.				
a)	9"x11"	2	Nos	99.00	198.00
b)	9"x7"	2	Nos	63.00	126.00
c)	8"x5"	2	Nos	40.00	80.00
d)	5"x5"	2	Nos	25.00	50.00
4	S/F tiny trip AC box complete with all accessories with plug and top on surface/ recessed and making the good the same etc. as required at site and 1 Nos. 25 amps G series SP MCB connection etc. as required at site.	1	Nos	745.00	745.00
5	Supplying and fixing metal box of 180 mm X 100mm X 60 mm deep (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16a socket outlet and 15/16a piano type switch, connections, paint etc. as required.	2	Nos	406.00	812.00
6	S/D the following size FRLS of PVC insulated copper conductor cable in the existing surface /recess PVC conduit as reqd.				
a)	1 x 1.5 sqmm	15	mtr	29.00	435.00
b)	2 x 4 sqmm	15	mtr	86.00	1290.00
7	S/F of brass batten / holder including connection etc. as required.	5	Nos	117.00	585.00
8	S/F of wall bracket/ fancy light fitting with 7 watts LED bulb i/c making connection etc. as required at site.	4	Nos	500.00	2000.00
9	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of medium class PVC conduit/Batten along with all accessories in surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required. 20 mm	15	metre	84.00	1260.00
10	Supplying and fixing stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.	2	Nos	342.00	684.00
11	Supplying and fixing 3 pin, 5 amp ceiling rose on the existing junction box/ wooden block including connection etc as required.	4	Nos	65.00	260.00
12	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. Single pole	6	Nos	199.00	1194.00
13	Supplying and fixing following rating, double pole, 240 volts, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. 63 amps	1	Nos	385.00	385.00
14	Supplying and fixing of call bell/ buzzer suitable for single phase 230 volts complete as required.	1	Nos	92.00	92.00
15	Removing of existing ceiling fan and refixing after repairing with same position etc. as required at site.	2	Nos	80.00	160.00
16	Supplying and fixing of ball bearing suitable size fan for the repairing etc. as required at site.	4	Nos	220.00	890.00
17	S/F of capacitor suitable size of 1200 mm sweep existing ceiling fan etc. as required at site.	2	Nos	80.00	160.00
18	Disassembling the existing materials and depositing the same at Engineering Store	1	Job	250.00	250.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>14830.00</b>

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 07 days.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote .....% above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14830/-.

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

[Contractor]

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Sh. S.M. Goel, J.E. (E)
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

  
Executive Engineer